QA1. Personally, would you say that in the general context of globalisation - trade of goods and free movements of people- the European Union constitutes for you...?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

- opir Ii-:_;l .

EU27  BE BG cz DK DE EE EL ES FR IE IT CY Lv LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK
More of an opportunity

56% | 47% | 55% | 67%  63%  70%  67% | 54% | 68% | 67%  72%  65%  60% | 47% | 44%  64% 41%  61%  41% | 50% | 55% | 50% | 50%  60%  45%  61% | 46% 22%
More of a threat

17% | 14% 6% | 22% | 28%  21% 12%  35%  15% | 21% | 21% | 13%  32%  21%  25% | 22% | 14% 19%  11%  29%  13% | 21% | 13% 17% 15% 9%  11% | 17%
Neither one nor the other (SP.)

20% | 36% | 21% 6% | 5% 1% | 16% | 9% | 12% 8% | 3% | 16% 7% | 22% | 16% | 11%  40%  12%  47% | 17% | 19% | 19%  25%  18%  30% | 22% | 35% | 56%
DK (SP.)

6% 3% | 18% 5% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 3% | 5% 3% | 4% 5% @ 2% | 10% | 16% 4% 5% @ 9% @ 2% | 4% | 12% 9% | 12% 5%  10% | 8% | 9% | 5%
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QA1. Personally, would you say that in the general context of globalisation - trade of goods and free movements of people- the European Union constitutes for you...?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
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More of an opportunity
56% 60% 53% 65% 62% 55% 52% 42% 51% 68% 72% 59% 61% 53% 46% 74% 50% 55%
More of a threat
17% 18% 17% 11% 15% 19% 19% 23% 19% 15% 8% 16% 16% 21% 24% 8% 20% 15%
Neither one nor the other (SP.)
20% 18% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20% 23% 24% 14% 14% 21% 20% 19% 23% 13% 22% 18%
DK (SP.)
6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 12% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 9% 12%
1
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QA2. The next European Elections will take place in June 2009. The Members of the European Parliament will thereby be elected to the European Parliament. Could you tell me to what extent you are interested or not in this
election?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

EU27 | BE BG cz DK DE EE EL ES FR 1IE IT CcY Lv LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK

Very interested
11% 13% | 8% | 6%  12%  12% 5% | 19% | 8% | 12% | 25% 13% | 15%  11%  14% | 29% | 10% | 23% | 12% | 18% | 11% 7% | 10% 9% | 4% | 8% | 8% | 9%

Fairly interested
35% | 41% | 39% | 32% | 39% | 34% | 29% | 28% 26% | 42% 33% | 39% | 29% | 26% | 41%  39% | 29%  36% | 45% | 29% | 35% | 37% | 39% | 36% 24% | 37% 27% | 33%

Not very interested
35% | 26% | 35% | 37% | 38% | 45% | 42% | 27% 48% | 25% 23% | 36% | 26% | 31% | 23%  19% | 38%  26% | 27% | 34% | 30% | 30% | 24% | 34% 41% | 37% 42% | 30%

Not at all interested
18% | 20% | 15% | 25% | 10% | 9% | 21% | 26%  17% | 20% | 20% | 11%  26% | 29% | 20% | 12% | 22% | 14% 16% | 18% | 20% | 25% 20%  20% | 29% | 16% | 21% | 28%

DK (SP.)

1% 0 4% 0 1% 0 3% - 1% | 1% - 1% | 3% | 3% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% - 0 4% | 2% | 7% | 1% @ 3% 1% @ 2% 0
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QA2. The next European Elections will take place in June 2009. The Members of the European Parliament will thereby be elected to the European Parliament. Could you tell me to what extent you are interested or not in

this election?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
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Very interested
11% 14% 9% 6% 8% 10% 15% 9% 9% 15% 7% 13% 12% 7% 7% 8% 14% 9%
Fairly interested
35% 35% 35% 34% 35% 34% 36% 27% 33% 41% 41% 38% 36% 31% 29% 41% 36% 32%
Not very interested
35% 32% 37% 39% 36% 36% 31% 38% 36% 32% 36% 31% 37% 35% 38% 36% 31% 35%
Not at all interested
18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 19% 16% 25% 20% 12% 15% 17% 15% 25% 26% 15% 17% 22%
DK (SP.)
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0 2% 2% 2%
2
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QA3. I am going to mention two proposals which could be put forward by candidates for the European Elections. Regardless of whether or not you intend to vote in this election, please tell me which candidates would most
make you want to vote for them?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

EU27 | BE BG cz DK DE EE EL ES FR 1IE IT CcY Lv LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK

Candidates who propose that, as a
priority, the European Union
should strengthen immigration
controls because there are not
enough jobs in Europe and they 28% | 32% | 18% | 25%  26% | 31% | 25% | 25%  20% | 18%  29% | 27% | 41% | 19% 17% | 21% | 36% | 31% | 26% | 37% | 23% | 16% | 27% | 18% | 24% | 27% | 20% | 51%
should be kept for Europeans

Candidates who propose that, as a
priority, the European Union
should increase investments and
aid to European enterprises to

65% | 66% | 63% | 72% 70%  65%  63% | 70% | 79% | 78%  69%  68%  52% | 60% | 69% | 75%  57%  59%  70% | 52% | 52% | 81%  58%  78%  59% | 64% | 69% 44%
create employment

DK (SP.)

7% 2% | 19% 2% | 4% @ 4%  12% | 5% 2% | 4% 3% 5% 7% | 21%  15% @ 4% 7% | 10% 4% | 11% 25% | 3% | 16% 5% 17% 8% @ 11% | 5%
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QA3. I am going to mention two proposals which could be put forward by candidates for the European Elections. Regardless of whether or not you intend to vote in this election, please tell me which candidates would most
make you want to vote for them?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
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Candidates who propose that, as a priority, the
European Union should strengthen immigration controls
because there are not enough jobs in Europe and they
should be kept for Europeans 28% 28% 28% 26% 25% 26% 32% 38% 33% 18% 23% 28% 24% 30% 34% 23% 33% 23%

Candidates who propose that, as a priority, the
European Union should increase investments and aid to

European enterprises to create employment
65% 65% 64% 67% 69% 68% 59% 54% 60% 76% 71% 67% 70% 63% 60% 71% 56% 68%

DK (SP.)

7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 10% 9%
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QA4. I am going to mention two proposals which could be put forward by candidates for the European Elections. Regardless of whether or not you intend to vote in this election, please tell me which candidates would most
make you want to vote for them?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

EU27 | BE BG cz DK DE EE EL ES FR 1IE IT CcY Lv LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK

Candidates who propose that the
European Union should dedicate

more money to helping Europeans 5,4, 350, 339, 38%  25% 37% 17% 32% 24% 22% 34% 29% 46% 19% 21% 40% 31% 38% 40% 49% 25% 16% 32% 29% 32% 41% 31% 38%

Candidates who propose that the
European Union should dedicate
more money to the creation of

enterprises 62% | 62% | 49%  59%  69% | 59%  72% | 65% | 74%  74% | 63% | 65% | 46% | 65% | 66% | 56% | 63% | 50% | 55% | 40% | 52%  80% 53% | 66%  51% | 52% | 55% 56%

DK (SP.)

7% 3% | 18% 4% 7% 5% | 11% 3% 3% | 4% 3% 6% | 8% | 16% 13% 4% @ 6% | 12% | 5% | 11% 23% 4% @ 15% | 5% | 17% 7% @ 14% 6%
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QA4. I am going to mention two proposals which could be put forward by candidates for the European Elections. Regardless of whether or not you intend to vote in this election, please tell me which candidates would most
make you want to vote for them?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
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Candidates who propose that the European Union should

dedicate more money to helping Europeans
31% 31% 31% 39% 35% 30% 28% 30% 34% 26% 37% 30% 32% 30% 36% 37% 28% 27%

Candidates who propose that the European Union should

dedicate more money to the creation of enterprises
62% 63% 61% 57% 60% 65% 62% 59% 59% 69% 57% 65% 63% 64% 59% 58% 60% 63%

DK (SP.)

7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 11% 11% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 12% 10%
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QAS5. I am going to mention two proposals which could be put forward by candidates for the European Elections. Regardless of whether or not you intend to vote in this election, please tell me which candidates would most
make you want to vote for them?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

EU27 | BE BG cz DK DE EE EL ES FR 1IE IT CcY Lv LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK

Candidates who propose
introducing more limits on CO2
emissions from cars to protect the
environment 68%  78% | 54% | 65% | 83% | 68% | 58% | 85% | 82% | 77% | 68% | 71% | 74% | 52% | 51% | 73% | 61% 72% | 74% | 74% | 37%  81%  56% | 77% | 54% | 73%  67%  67%

Candidates who oppose this
because it would put too many
constraints on European car
manufacturers and threaten jobs

) X 23% 19% | 14% | 28% | 14% | 29% | 26% | 13% | 15% | 18% | 30% | 19% | 18% | 24% | 30% | 24% | 33%  18% | 23% | 16% | 30%  11%  27% | 18% | 24% | 20%  22%  28%
in the motor industry

DK (SP.)

9% 2% | 32% 6% 3% 2% | 16% 2% | 4% 5% 2% | 10% 8% | 23%  19% | 3% 7% 9% 3% | 10% 33% 8%  17% | 5% | 22% 7% | 12% 4%
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QA5. I am going to mention two proposals which could be put forward by candidates for the European Elections. Regardless of whether or not you intend to vote in this election, please tell me which candidates would most
make you want to vote for them?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
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Candidates who propose introducing more limits on CO2

emissions from cars to protect the environment
68% 67% 69% 67% 68% 71% 66% 62% 66% 75% 70% 69% 74% 62% 67% 71% 65% 63%

Candidates who oppose this because it would put too
many constraints on European car manufacturers and

threaten jobs in the motor industry 23% 25% 21% 25% 25% 22% 23% 25% 26% 19% 23% 21% 20% 29% 26% 23% 23% 25%

DK (SP.)

9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 11% 12% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 6% 12% 11%
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QA6. And in order for a candidate to make you want to vote for them, in which areas should they propose increasing the European Union's spending as a priority?

(READ OUT - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

- opir Ii-:_;l .

EU27 BE BG Cz DK DE EE EL ES FR IE IT CY LV LT LW HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI  SK FI SE UK
Economic growth

31% 21% 55% | 29%  20% | 30%  40% | 31% | 25% | 20% | 34% | 36% | 47% 51% | 54% 32%  63% 23% 21% 29% 45% 24% 54% 39% 42% | 15% 28% | 18%
Education and training 41% 34% 18% 38% 42% 50% 38% 44% 51% 42% 52% 44% 44% 35% 30% 54% 18% 48% 52%  46% 21%  39% 26%  33%  21% | 37%  25% | 45%
Climate change and the protection
of the environment

23% 26% 10% | 20%  41% | 30% 5% | 27% | 17% | 31% | 19% | 20% | 20% 4% | 9%  24% 9%  19% 26% 33% 6%  17% 13% 25% 12% | 28% 33% | 28%
Agriculture and rural development oo gop 604 24% 6% | 11% 25%  21% 15% 15% 18% 17% 8%  23% 20% 14% 24% 4% 8% 13% 16% 19% 33% 22% 23% 16% 16% 16%
Aid to countries neighbouring the
EU, including the candidate
countries 3% | 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0 | 1% | 4% @ 1% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 5%
Defence and security 8% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4%  10% 2%  15% 10% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6% 1% 4% 5% 6% 13%
Social affairs and employment 27% | 36% 39% 41% 23% 27% 36% 16% 32% 39% 20% 8% 9%  37% 29% 28% 40% 26% 24% 30% 31% 24% 20% 27% 47% 29% 26% 27%
Public health 26%  25% 20% | 27%  25% | 21%  21% | 38% | 31% | 30% | 40% | 21% | 26% 21% | 31% 24%  22% 44% 30% 19% 26% 39% 16% 26% 12% | 39% 26% | 33%
Other (SP.) o 1% - - o 0o 0 - 1% 0 1% - - 1% 0 1% 0 2% 0 1% 0 - - - 0 1% 1% 0
None of these (SP.) 1% | 0 | 1% | 0 | 1% 0o | 0o | 0 | - 0 0 | 1% 0 | 2% | 1% | 0 | 1% | 1% | 1% 0 | 2% 0 | 1% 0 2% 1% 0 0
DK (SP.)

2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 7% 0 1% 0 1% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 0 2% 8% 3% 6% 1% 8% 4% 5% 2%
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QA6. And in order for a candidate to make you want to vote for them, in which areas should they propose increasing the European Union's spending as a priority?

(READ OUT - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
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Economic growth 31% | 33% | 28% | 28% | 32% @ 32% | 28% | 25% @ 35% @ 29% | 28% | 35% @ 28% @ 40% | 28% @ 31% | 29% | 27%
Education and training 41% | 40% | 41% | 47% | 45%  40% | 38% | 31% | 37% = 49% | 53% | 41% | 48% | 29% = 35% | 52% @ 36% | 40%
Climate change and the protection of the environment | 50 | 5400 | 230, | 28% = 22% = 23% | 22% | 17% @ 22% = 27% @ 29% | 22% @ 26% = 21% = 22% = 29% = 21% | 16%
Agriculture and rural development 16% | 18% | 15% | 9% | 13% @ 17% | 19% | 20% | 17% @ 14% | 7% | 23% | 13% | 18% @ 18% | 6%  19% | 16%
Aid to countries neighbouring the EU, including the
candidate countries 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Defence and security 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% | 10% = 9% 8% 8%
Social affairs and employment 27% | 26% | 29% | 28% | 32% | 29% @ 23% | 25% | 30% @ 27% | 26% | 24% | 28% | 30% | 38% | 25% @ 24% | 27%
Public health
26% | 23% | 29% | 25% | 24% | 26% = 28% | 33% = 25% @ 25% | 26% | 20% | 27% @ 26% | 25% | 24% = 28% | 30%

Other (SP.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1% 0 0 - 1% 0
None of these (SP.) 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
DK (SP.)

2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%

Fieldwork dates: Avril 2009
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QA7. And in which of these areas would you like to see a reduction in spending as a priority so that the European Union budget remains the same?

(READ OUT - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

- opir Ii-:_;l .

EU27 BE BG CzZ DK DE EE EL ES | FR IE | IT | CY LV LT LW HU MT NL | AT PL | PT RO SI | SK FI | SE UK
Economic growth 9% | 8% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 9% | 5% 9% | 11% 12%  13% 10% 8% 4% 2% 9% 2% 5% 7% 7% 5%  15% 7% | 5% 4% | 15% 6% | 12%
Education and training 7% | 4% | 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 11% 7%  10% 3% 4% 6% 6% @ 2% 3% 2% 9% | 12% 16% 3% 7% | 3% 7% | 10%
Climate change and the protection
of the environment

10% | 6% 5% | 11% 6% 9% | 11% | 6% | 15% | 10% | 18% | 9% 8% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 12% | 9% 8% 5% | 12% | 9% | 11% 4% 7% 5% 6% | 15%
Agriculture and rural development o\ 1000 505 1206 29% 15% 6% 8% 13% 22% 20% 9%  14% 4% 5% 18% 5%  11% 16% 13% 9% 9%  10% 7% 7% 14% 19% 19%
Aid to countries neighbouring the
EU, including the candidate
countries 33% | 29% | 33%  39% | 30% 37%  37% 39% 24%  42% 33% | 36% 27% | 30%  31% 33% | 36% 34%  34% 37% 18%  30% 18% | 25% 33% | 50% | 24% 34%
Defence and security 35% 47% 28% | 46% 41% | 50%  33% | 52% | 43% | 46% | 35% | 20% | 30% 33% | 43% 38%  16% 22% 49% 45% 13% 16% 16% 68% 27% | 32% 34% | 28%
Social affairs and employment 11% 5% | 5% 8% 5% | 9% 6% | 14% 14% | 9% | 24%  13%  12% 5% | 3% 10% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% | 14% 9% | 6% @ 5% | 3% | 9%  18%
Public health

9% | 5% 2% | 7% | 5%  12% | 6% 5% | 10% 10% 13%  11% 9% | 5% @ 2% | 11% 3% 3% | 3% 5% @ 4%  13% 13%| 6% 4% | 2% | 6%  13%
Other (SP.)

2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 0 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0 2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 5%
None of these (SP.)

6% 8% 23% 4% 3% | 3% 15% | 6% | 4% 2% | 2% 5% | 9%  19% 12% 6% 23% | 17% 6% | 5% | 20% 4% | 11% 3%  11% 5% 4% | 3%
DK (SP.)

7% 3% | 20% 6% 9% 3% | 14% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 7% | 11%  13% | 3% | 15%  11% 2% 5% | 20% | 11% | 21% 4%  18% | 7% | 15% 5%
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QA7. And in which of these areas would you like to see a reduction in spending as a priority so that the European Union budget remains the same?

(READ OUT - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
x| s Bl% 3 3 s|lw 2 o+ T| 2 2 2 5 F I s
| £ §g|e & & BT & R ElF 8 3z £ 2 5 3
) 3 2 >

Economic growth 9% | 10% 8% | 10% | 9% 9% 9% | 10% = 8% | 10% = 10% | 10% | 10% | 7% | 12% | 9% 9% 9%
Education and training 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% | 10% @ 8% 6% 8% 7%
Climate change and the protection of the environment o, | 410, 100 | 8% | 12%  11% @ 10% | 12% = 12% @ 9% 7% | 11% = 10% | 10% = 13% | 7% @ 11% | 13%
Agriculture and rural development 14% | 16% | 12% | 19% | 16% = 13% @ 12% | 10% = 13% = 16% @ 21% | 14% = 17%  12%  10% & 19% | 11% | 12%
Aid to countries neighbouring the EU, including the
candidate countries 33% | 32% | 33% | 33% | 36% @ 35% | 29% | 27% @ 35% @ 33% | 32% | 31% @ 37% @ 35% | 32% @ 32% | 27% | 29%
Defence and security 35% | 38% @ 32% | 35% | 34% @ 39% @ 31% | 26% | 33% @ 43% | 37% | 40% | 41% | 32% = 32% @ 38% | 29% = 28%
Sodial affairs and employment 11% | 10% | 11% | 13% | 10% = 10%  11% | 13% = 10% = 9% | 13% | 9% | 10% = 9%  14% | 14% 11% | 12%
Public health 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% | 11% | 14% | 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% | 10% 11% | 8% | 13%  10%
Other (SP.) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0 3% 3% 3% 2% 0 2% 2%
None of these (SP.) 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7%
DK (SP.) 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 5% | 10% | 10% @ 8% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 6% 8% | 11% | 9%
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QA8. By which means would you prefer to be given information during the campaign for the European Elections in June 2009?

(READ OUT - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

= Qpinion

EU27  BE BG cz DK DE EE EL ES FR IE IT CY Lv LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK
Televised debates between the
leaders of the different
[NATIONALITY] political parties 4305, | 40% | 58% | 41% | 61%  34% | 39% 44%  51% 39% 46% | 46% 56% | 38% 54%  37% | 35% 54%  41% 45% 45%  39% 47% | 59% 49% | 34% | 54%  42%
Televised European debates,
dubbed in each of the national
languages, between candidates
from different countries 29%  32%  18% | 36% | 31% | 39%  14% | 31% | 28% | 41% | 25% | 30% | 24% | 12% | 16% | 30% | 12%  19% | 32% | 38% | 17%  27%  14% | 51% | 15% | 14%  16%  21%
Public debates between candidates
in your electoral constituenc
4 ¥ 18% | 12% | 22% | 26% | 9% | 22%  15%  22% | 15% | 23% | 25% | 14% | 16% | 12% | 10% | 22% | 12% | 5% 9% 7% | 19%  11%  20%  13% 19% | 11% 6% | 20%

Election spots on TV or the radio
presenting the programmes of the
different parties and/ or
candidateps / 18% | 15%  14% | 16% | 13% 13% 24%  13%  19% | 20% | 27% | 12%  10%  31%  24% | 23% | 33% 19%  23%  15%  10%  16% | 17% 8% | 29%  35%  18% | 29%
Election posters with the
candidates' faces

9% 9% | 9% | 5% | 5% | 8% @ 2% 1% | 8% | 14% | 14% 3% | 3% | 4% | 5% 8% A 9% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 7% | 6% 10% | 5% | 10% | 6% | 5% | 18%
A web site bringing together
information on the elections,
candidates, programmes 28% | 25% | 9% 45% 27% | 36%  29%  34%  33%  36% 40%  28% | 19%  20% 15% | 37%  13% 33% | 26% | 21% 9% | 36% | 10% 22%  13% | 30%  36% 28%
Other (SP.)

2% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0 2% 2% 3% 0 2% 2% 1% 0 0 2% 0 1% 3% 2% 4%
None of these (SP.)

4% | 5% 9% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 9% | 5% 1% | 1% 0 3% | 3% | 10% | 7% | 3% 18% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 12% | 4% | 9% | 3% | 7% | 5% | 1% | 2%
DK (SP.)

3% 1% 9% 1% 1% 0 11% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% | 10% | 6% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% | 12% 4% 8% 3% 8% 7% 5% 3%
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QAS8. By which means would you prefer to be given information during the campaign for the European Elections in June 2009?

(READ OUT - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
ko] _
g1 ¢ ¢ £ % 0
[} > o 9] - o N
Rle |8 ¥ % 4| w 2+ Tle 3z £ & 5 £ &
= | £ §| & & & 8|7 ¢ & B/ F B 3T £ 3 §F 3
s ‘% w % c n
0 0 = >
Televised debates between the leaders of the different
[NATIONALITY] political parties 43% | 44% | 42% | 32% = 39% | 42% @ 49% | 46% = 43% = 43% | 32% | 40% = 40% @ 43% | 37% @ 32% | 51%  43%
Televised European debates, dubbed in each of the
national languages, between candidates from different
countries 29% | 29% @ 28% | 30% | 28% @ 29% | 29% | 25% | 27% | 32% = 36% | 32% @ 31% @ 25% | 25% | 35% | 27% | 29%
Public debates between candidates in your electoral
constituency 18% | 19% | 17% | 15% @ 15% = 18% | 20% | 19% | 19% @ 18% | 13% | 13% | 19% @ 19% | 17% @ 14% | 20% @ 15%
Election spots on TV or the radio presenting the
programmes of the different parties and/ or candidates | 4o, | 160, | 20% | 22% = 18% = 18% @ 16% | 18% = 19% = 16% = 21% | 15% = 19% = 18% = 20% = 20% @ 16% | 19%
Election posters with the candidates’ faces 9% 9% 9% | 11% | 7% 9% 9% | 12% = 10% = 6% 8% 7% 8% | 11% | 14% | 8% 9% | 10%
A web site bringing together information on the
elections, candidates, programmes 28% | 29% | 28% | 46% | 42% @ 30% | 14% | 13% @ 25% @ 36% | 48% | 30% @ 39% | 26% | 31% & 48% | 11% | 19%
Other (SP.) 2% 2% 2% 0 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0 2% 1% 1% 2% 0 2% 1%
None of these (SP.) 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5%
DK (SP.)
3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6%
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QA9. In your opinion, which of the following are the best ways to get your opinion heard by political leaders?

(READ OUT - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

- opir Ii-:_;l .

EU27 BE BG | CZ DK | DE EE EL ES FR | IE | IT | CY | LV LT LU HU MT | NL | AT | PL| PT RO SI  SK FI | SE | UK
Joining a political party 13%  11%  12% 14% 37%  14% 7% | 8%  12% | 8% | 22%  15%  20% 6% | 8%  18% 2% 10% 22%  12% 6% | 13% 12% | 12%  10%  10% | 26% 15%
Joining a trade union 10%  11% | 1% 9% | 7% 10%  12% 9%  11% 11% 17% 8% 14% 7%  10% 20% 2% @ 6% 14% 10% 7%  10% 10% | 10% 4% | 10% 6% | 14%
Signing petitions 14% | 16% 4%  16% 8% | 14% | 17% | 20% 9% | 15% 17% 10% 5% | 6% | 7% | 16%  14%  11% 9%  17%  13% 9% | 11% | 12% 15% 16% 18% 26%
Taking part in demonstrations 11% | 5%  12% 6% 3% 14% 6%  16% 13% 15% 18% 12% 8% 19% 18% 11% 7% 5% 2% 5% 7% 11% 13% 10% 6% 4% 6%  12%
Taking part in debates with
political leaders 20% 18% 10% | 25% 30% | 25%  11% 23% | 18% 23% 23%  21% 15% | 9% | 12% 24%  12% 12% 11% | 19% 16%  19% | 15% 24%  24% 24% 13% | 23%
Voting 46% | 52% | 49% | 57% | 40% | 44% | 44% | 32% | 53% | 65% | 50% | 39% | 38% | 34%  32% 50% | 48% | 59%  59% 56% 24% | 42%  40% | 37% 39% | 54% | 52% | 42%
Expressing your views on blogs or
Internet forums 13% | 13% 6%  16%  11%  13% | 11% | 20%  20% 9% 10% 14% 8% | 7% | 5% | 13% 7% | 17% 14% 7% | 11%  14% 4% | 17% 10% 11% 10% 19%
Striking 7% 3% 7% 6% | 2% | 8% 3%  11% 7% 11% 9% | 7% | 5% | 18% 21% 6% 7% 3% | 2% | 5% 5% | 5% 4% 6% @ 7% 6% | 5% | 8%
Other more radical methods, like
obstructing economic activities or
means of transport 4% 3% 4% 9% 4% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 9% | 7% | 2% | 5% | 9% | 6% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 5% 2% | 4% | 5% | 4% 2% | 4%
Other (SP.) 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0 1% 1% - 0 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
None of these (SP.) 6% 4% 10% 3% | 1% | 8% 9% | 7% 5% 3% 1% | 6% | 9% | 12% 8% @ 2%  19% 6% | 5% | 5%  17% 4% 9% 7% | 5% 4% | 3% | 3%
DK (SP.) 5% 2% | 16% 3% 5% 1%  17% | 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 7% | 10% | 11% | 1% | 10% 4% 1% 3% | 19% 7% 7% 4% | 13% | 4% 5% 2%

Fieldwork dates: Avril 2009 P5606 - Fondation pour I'Innovation Politique — Perception Parlement Européen 9




QA9. In your opinion, which of the following are the best ways to get your opinion heard by political leaders?

(READ OUT - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
ko] _
v gl : g £ BT
= 2 o N
N 2 é S S 5 + n g x S r_El Y e 2 S o g
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et = 8 ] & X 0 = N ° 9 g S g 2 9 S]
= “— ] c c 0]
) 3 g >
Joining a political party 13% | 15% @ 10% | 12% | 13% @ 13% | 13% | 10% = 12% @ 15% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 10% @ 11% @ 14% | 12%  12%
Joining a trade union 10% | 11% | 9% | 10% | 11% @ 11% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 10% = 9% 9% | 12% = 12% | 13% | 9% 7% 7%
Signing petitions 14% | 14% = 15% | 15% | 15% @ 14% | 14% | 13%  16% @ 13% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 13%  15% @ 14% | 14%  11%
Taking part in demonstrations 1% | 12% | 11% | 19% | 13% | 12% @ 8% 8% | 11% | 11% | 22% | 10% @ 12% | 15% @ 13% | 21% 7% 9%
Taking part in debates with political leaders 20% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 18% = 21% | 20% | 21% @ 20% @ 20% | 27% | 20% @ 21% | 17% | 20% = 25% | 20% | 21%
Voting 46% | 44% | 47% | 40% @ 44% = 47% | 48% | 44% | 42% | 53% | 40% | 47% | 51% | 40% = 32% | 41% | 47%  47%
Expressing your views on blogs or Internet forums 13% | 14% | 13% | 17% @ 17% | 15% | 8% 8% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 14% @ 17% | 12% | 20% @ 16% | 7% 8%
Striking 7% 8% 7% 9% | 10% | 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% | 10% | 9% 9% 5% 6%
Other more radical methods, like obstructing economic
activities or means of transport 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 2% 3%
Other (SP.) 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
None of these (SP.) 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 9% 7%
DK (SP.) 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 8% 9%
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QA10. Which of these qualities would most make you want to vote for someone in the European Elections?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

- opir Ii-:_;l .

EU27  BE BG cz DK DE EE EL ES FR IE IT cY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK
On the ground contact with their
electorate

20% | 18% | 24%  20% 20%  16%  16% | 6% | 17%  29%  15%  20%  14% | 18% | 29% | 19%  13%  15%  15% | 35% | 26% | 10%  26%  16%  24% 8% | 20% 16%
Political experience at national
level 14% | 17%  13% | 15% | 17%  18% 23%  14%  13% | 8% | 19% 7%  19% | 19% | 13% | 19% | 15% | 15% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 18% | 18% | 16% | 20% | 15%  17%
Experience in European issues 21%  22% 13%  25% 27%  23% 16% 28% 20% 16% 26% 12% 31% 13% 29%  28% 32% 19% 38% 34% 25% 20% 16% 33% 23% 31% 25% 18%
The guarantee that they would
work full-time on their role as a
Member of the European
Parliament 30% | 35% | 28% | 25%  29%  30%  19% | 40% | 30%  42% 29%  46%  18% | 22% | 8% | 24% 16%  31%  16% | 5% | 10%  37%  19%  22%  15% | 30% | 14% 32%
Well-known in the media

6% 4% | 2% | 9% | 4% 9% | 4% 4% 12% | 1% | 8% 4% 6% 2% 6% | 4% | 5%  10% 6% @ 4% @ 3% | 10% | 4% 5% | 5% | 3% 8% 8%
Other (SP.)

2% 0 1% | 2% 0 1% 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 0 2% 0 0 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 6%
None of these (SP.) o

4% 1% | 11% | 2% 1% 1% 6% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% | 13% 4% 2% | 12% 4% 3% 2% | 10% 3% 8% 2% 7% 2% 4% 2%
DK (SP.)

4% 1% | 8% | 2% 1% | 3% | 14% | 1% | 2% 1% | 2% | 3% | 7% | 12% 7% | 2% | 6% @ 4% 2% | 3% 10% 8% @ 7% | 2% 9% | 4% | 12% | 3%
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QA10. Which of these qualities would most make you want to vote for someone in the European Elections?

(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
ko] _
v gl : g £ BT
Q > o o b= ° I
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© = 2 2 qQ 9 0 ! = ~ 2 9 £ S § 2 e S
= “— ] c c 0]
) 3 g >
On the ground contact with their electorate 20% | 20% | 19% | 21% | 21% = 21% | 18% | 19% = 21% @ 19% | 22% | 17% @ 20% @ 24% | 22% = 22% | 19% | 18%
Political experience at national level 14% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 14% @ 14% | 14% | 16% | 14% @ 13% | 18% | 13% | 13% | 15% @ 16% | 17% @ 14% | 13%
Experience in European issues 21% | 21% | 21% | 25% | 23% @ 20% | 19% | 14% @ 19% = 26% | 26% | 20% @ 24% | 17% | 17% @ 28% | 20% | 14%
The guarantee that they would work full-time on their
role as a Member of the European Parliament 30% | 31% | 29% | 24% | 27% @ 33% | 31% | 29% @ 31% @ 33% | 20% | 32% @ 33% @ 28% | 27% @ 21% | 28% | 37%
Well-known in the media 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% | 10% @ 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 9% 4% 8% 6%
Other (SP.) 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0
None of these (SP.) 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%
DK (SP.) 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7%
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RS1. Gender of the respondent

= Qpinion

EU27  BE BG cz DK DE EE EL ES FR IE IT cY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK

Male 48% | 48% | 48% | 48% | 49% | 48%  47%  50% | 50% | 48%  50% | 48%  49% | 45% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 49% | 49% | 48% | 48% | 47% | 48% | 48% | 48% | 49% | 49%  48%

Female 52%  52% | 52% | 52% | 51% | 52% | 53% | 50% | 50% | 52% | 50% | 52% | 51% | 55% | 55% | 51% | 54%  51% | 51% | 52% | 52%  53%  52% | 52% | 52% | 51%  51%  52%
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RS1. Gender of the respondent

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
o 2 o)
] ; ‘10>{ ] 5 -&; 2 ko]
o b= [
N @ © S 5 S + 1n g + 5 a 2 z ° S 0 o
S o £ b h th 0 v & =] 2 £ 2 = g - = £
o = K = a ™ n - N 2 @ £ 3 @ 2 & o
5l s = § 5 @
0 3 S =)
Male 48% 100% - 53% 48% 49% 46% 41% 48% 52% 48% 63% 48% 70% 44% 49% 45% 14%
Female
52% - 100% 47% 52% 51% 54% 59% 52% 48% 52% 37% 52% 30% 56% 51% 55% 86%
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RS2. How old are you?

EU27  BE BG cz DK DE EE EL ES FR IE IT cY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE UK
18-24 11%  11%  11% | 12% | 10%  10% 15%  14% 8% | 11%  18%  12% 17% | 14% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 11% | 11%  12%
25-34 17% | 16% | 18% | 21% | 16%  13% 22% 21% | 23% | 16%  22%  17% 22% | 17% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 20% | 14% | 22% | 16% | 16%  16%
35-54 36% 37%  35% | 36% | 36% | 37% | 35% | 36% | 40% | 34% | 33% | 35% | 44% | 33% | 39% | 42% | 34% 35% | 39% | 38% | 33%  34%  35% | 38% | 35% | 35%  33%  36%
55+ 35% | 36% | 36% | 30% 37%  40%  28% | 29% | 29%  39%  28%  36%  16% | 36% | 31% | 29%  35%  34% 34% | 34% | 33%  34% 32%  35% 30%  39% | 40% 36%
Refusal 0 } ) 1% ) } ) } ) } } } } } ) } ) ) ) } ) } ) } ) } ) )
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RS2. How old are you?

= Qpinion

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
o 2 o)
] ; % ] 5 -§~ 2 ko]
o b= [
N @ © S 5 S + 1n g + 5 a 2 z ° S 0 o
o = K = a ™ n - N 2 @ £ = @ 2 & °
=|s & 5 & &
n 8 5 >
18-24
11% 13% 10% 100% - - - 2% 9% 5% 86% 4% 7% 10% 16% 89% 0 3%
25-34
17% 17% 17% - 100% - - 5% 16% 26% 11% 19% 27% 22% 28% 9% 1% 15%
35-54
36% 36% 35% - - 100% - 24% 43% 40% 2% 55% 52% 55% 44% 1% 3% 48%
55+ 35% 34% 37% - - - 100% 69% 31% 29% 1% 22% 14% 13% 12% 0 96% 35%
Refusal 1 3 0 0 1 2 0 0
etusa 0 0 0 - - - - 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - -
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RS3. How old were you when you stopped full-time education?

Fieldwork dates: Avril 2009

EU27 BE BG Cz DK DE EE EL ES FR IE IT C LV LT LW HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI  SK FI SE UK
"15 17% 11% 16% 5% 3% 17% 5% | 14% 28% 11% 11% 22% 11% 10% 10% 14% 24% 27% 12% 11% 13% 34% 16% 15% 11% 12% 10% 18%
16-19 41% | 38% 44% 61% 15% 41% 48% 24% 21% 37%  41% 39% 34% 53% 46% 34% 50%  47% 45% 77% 48% 29% 44% 37% 63% 25% 31%  52%
20+ 33% 35% 28% 27% 72%  35% 36% 47% 44% 44% 33%  30% 40% 28% 28% 45% 18% 19% 38% 9%  24% 28% 22% 32% 15% 51% 48% 24%
Still studying 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 11% 5% 8% 11% 8% 14% 7%  11%| 7% @ 7% | 7% | 5% | 3% | 10%| 7% | 6% | 15% | 9% | 11% | 8% 3%
No education 0 1% 1% 0 2% 1% - 3% 1% o0 o0 0 0 - 1% 0 0 0 0 - - - o 0 - | - 1% -
REFUSAL 1% 6% - o - - - - - - 1% 0 1% 0 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 0 3% 0 2% - 0 1%
DON'T KNOW 2% 0 5% 0 2% 0 2% - 1% 0 1% 1% - 2% 3% - 0 0 0 - 5% 2% 8% 1% - 1% 3% 2%

P5606 - Fondation pour I'Innovation Politique — Perception Parlement Européen 13




= Qpinion

RS3. How old were you when you stopped full-time education?

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
o —
9} g q0>{ 8 _Eg -&; 2 o
N o T N 5 5 + " o + g 3 > g ) 5 o %
w = 2 - ~ ™ o ' - N 2 o IS 3 S 2 & o
= = w % c [0)]
[} & 2 >
w15 17% 14% 19% 3% 5% 11% 33% 100% - - - 8% 5% 16% 18% 1% 35% 32%
16-19 41% 41% 41% 32% 39% 49% 36% - 100% - - 45% 40% 64% 51% 3% 35% 46%
20+ 33% 36% 31% 13% 50% 37% 28% - - 100% - 43% 53% 17% 28% 1% 25% 21%
Still studying 7% 7% 7% | 50% @ 4% 0 0 - - - 100% | 1% 1% 1% 0 93% 0 0
No education 0 0 0 0 0 0 1% - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 1% 0
REFUSAL 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 0 1% 0 0 0 0
DON'T KNOW 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - - - 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
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RS4. As far as your current occupation is concerned, would you say you are self-employed, an employee, a manual worker or would you say that you are without a professional activity?

= Qpinion

EU27 BE BG | CZ DK | DE EE EL ES FR | IE | IT | CY LV LT LU HU MT | NL | AT | PL| PT RO SI  SK FI | SE | UK
Self-employed

8% 7% 8%  13% | 5% | 4% 6%  23% 8% 6%  11%  11% | 16% | 3% 5% @ 3% 2% 5% | 10% | 11% 9% | 4% 6% 8% 8%  10% | 2% | 9%
Employee 34%  28% 19% 31% 37% 37% 28% 30% 44% 31% 42% 28% 42% 28% 27% 46% 15% 32% 33% 31% 24% 29% 20% 26% 22% 39% 55% 47%
Manual worker

12% | 14% 25% 20%  20% | 11%  21% | 5% 1%  16% 8%  10% | 7% | 15% 13% 16% 25% 9% | 17% | 17% | 12% | 24% 25% 14% 27% 10%| 0 | 6%
Unemployed

7% 7% | 12% | 15% | 11% | 4% 9% 4% | 13% | 4% 8% 4% 6% | 16% | 16% | 2% | 10% | 4% 2% 2% 8% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% | 11%
Students 7% 8% 6% 6% | 6% | 6% @ 9% | 11% 5% 7% @ 9% | 9% | 14% | 7%  10% 6% 7% 7% | 5% | 3%  10% 7% 6% 15% 9% | 10% | 8% | 3%
Retired 25% | 29% | 27% | 16%  21%  29% | 19% | 17%  16% | 30%  12% | 24% | 4% | 27% 27% | 18% | 34% | 15% | 25% | 27% | 23% | 23% | 30% | 30% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 23%
Other 7% | 8% 2% - - | 6% | 7% | 10% 11% 7% 8% 13% | 9% | 5% | 1% | 7% - | 27% 9% - | 14% 8% | 7% | 2% 4% 5% 6% -
Refusal (SP.) 1% | - 1% | 0 @ 1% | 1% - - 1w - 2% 1% | 2% - - 1% 7% - - 9% - - 2% 1% 2% 1% - | 1%

Fondation pour l'innovation politique




RS4. As far as your current occupation is concerned, would you say you are self-employed, an employee, a manual worker or would you say that you are without a professional activity?

= Qpinion

Gender Age Education (End of) Occupation
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= = b = g a
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Self-employed 8% | 10% | 5% 3% 8% | 12% | 5% 4% 9% | 10% 1% | 100% - - - - - -
Employee 34% | 33% | 34% | 22% | 53% | 48% | 13% | 11% | 33% | 53% | 4% - 100% - - - - -
Manual worker 12% | 17% | 7% | 10% | 16% | 18% @ 5% | 12% | 19% @ 6% 1% - - 100% - - - -
Unemployed 7% 6% 7% 10% | 11% = 8% 2% 7% 9% 6% 0 - - - 100% - - -
Students 7% 7% 7% | 52% | 4% 0 0 0 1% 0 93% - - - - 100% - -
Retired
25% 23% 26% 0 1% 2% 67% 52% 22% 19% 0 - - - - - 100% -
Other
7% 2% | 12% | 2% 6% | 10% | 7% | 14% @ 8% 5% 0 - - - - - - 100%
Refusal (SP.) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 - - - - - - -
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